STUDENT SENATE BILL 2024-1741

TITLE: Resolution Honoring Alejandro Ramirez for his Service to the University of Florida Student Senate

AUTHOR(S): Senate President Blake Cox, Senate President Pro-Tempore Julia Seifer

SPONSORS: All Senators Past and Present

WHEREAS, Alejandro Ramirez has fulfilled the responsibilities of the position of Senate Secretary for a year and a half and has been an invaluable resource for three different Senate Executive Committees; and,

WHEREAS, Alejandro has consistently emailed legislation to two different university presidents, getting multiple personal replies; and,

WHEREAS, Alejandro has always been helpful and kind to all Senators; and,

WHEREAS, Alejandro consistently went above and beyond the requirements listed in the job description; and,

WHEREAS, Alejandro processed a record high number of legislation; and,

WHEREAS, the Senate would have been significantly worse without him; and,

WHEREAS, Alejandro has dedicated countless hours to ensuring that the University of Florida Student Senate is successful; then,

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the University of Florida Student Senate recognizes and thanks Alejandro Ramirez for his exemplary service to the Student Government Senate and the Student Body.

THEREFORE, LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the University of Florida Student Senate wishes Alejandro Ramirez continued success as he pursues his Masters in Speech Language Pathology.

Proviso: A copy of this resolution shall be sent to Alejandro Ramirez.